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Procurement Tech: Jabari Jackson May 5, 2023 

 

 

DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 
 

Mandatory Site Visits Attendance Register 

ITB Number: 23-101559 
ITB Name: Scott Candler Water Treatment Plant (SCWTP) Electrical Building No. 2 Structural Design Improvements (Multiyear Contract) 
Date: Friday, May 5, 2023 @ 11:00 AM. EST 
Address: 4830 Winters Chapel Road, Doraville, GA 30360 
 

Name Company / Department / Organization Telephone Number 
Email Address 

 
Brian Ruggs 

 
Arcadis 

205-296-2097 
Brian.ruggs@arcadis.com 

Brandon Holcomb 
 

Heavy Constructors 
678-737-0612 

bholcomb@heavyus.com 

Paula E. Days 
 

AECOM 
678-591-5424 

Paula.days@aecom.com 

John A. Patterson Jr DeKalb County  
Department of Watershed Management 

404-732-4169 
japatterson@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Dora De Taboada DeKalb County  
Department of Watershed Management 

770-318-4169 
dldetaboada@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Donnell Duncan 
 

Arcadis 
770-568-5989 

Donnell.duncan@arcadis.com 

 
Alex Santos 

 
R2T, Inc. 

843-751-5899 
Alex.santos@r2tinc.com 
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Name Company / Department / Organization Telephone Number 
Email Address 

 
Damon Alexander 

 
R2T, Inc. 

770-629-8299 
Damon.alexander@r2tinc.com 

 
Doncella Avery DeKalb County   

Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

404-371-3335 
dmavery@dekalbcountyga.gov 

 
Daniel Smith  

R2T, Inc. 

706-473-9741 
Daniel.smith@r2tinc.com 

 
Jabari Jackson DeKalb County   

Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

404-917-4238 
jjjackson@dekalbcountyga.gov 

 
 
 
 

 

Jabari Jackson  
Procurement Technician 
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 
 
 
 
___________________________________ 
Witness 
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